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Circuito de Barcelona
TCR Europe

Qualifying - 2
Provisional Results

TCR=-r

TOURING CAR SERIES

Clas N° Driver Nat Cat Clas Team Vehicle Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h
1 34 CORONEL 2 D 1 Comtoyou Racing % Audi RS3LMSTCR 4 2 1:48.968 153.8
2 22 PAUWELS R 1 Comtoyou Racing % Audi RS 3LMS TCR 4 2 1:49.162 0.194 0.194 1535
3 27  FILIPPI g Comtoyou % AudiRS3LMSTCR 4 2 1:49.311 0.343 0.149 1533
4 39 BROWN § Comtoyou Racing Z Audi RS 3LMS TCR 5 2 1:49.398 0.430 0.087 153.2
5 10 ANDERSSON H R 2 MAGP £ Lynk & Co 03 TCR 5 5 1:49.529 0.561 0.131 153.0
6 8 BALDAN £ D 2 Comtoyou Z Audi RS 3LMSTCR 5 2 1:49.970 1.002 0.441 1524
7 264 LOSONCzY : R 3 Aggressive Team ltalia £ Hyundai Elantra N TCR 5 2 1:50.078 1.110 0.108 152.3
8 11 DAVIDOVSKI H D 3 Comtoyou Z Audi RS 3LMS TCR 4 2 1:50.324 1.356 0.246 1519
9 7 TKACHENKO § R 4 Volcano Motorsport % Audi RS 3LMS TCR 5 5 1:50.669 1.701 0.345 151.4
10 127 VOLT 2 R 5 ALM Motorsport & Honda Civic Type R 4 2 1:50.822 1.854 0.153 151.2
11 74 ORIOLA i RC2 Racing Team % Audi RS 3LMS TCR 4 2 1:50.966 1.998 0.144 151.0
12 12 FERNANDEZ & D 4 RC2 Racing Team % Audi RS 3LMS TCR 4 2 1:51.156 2.188 0.190 150.8
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Circuito de Barcelona

TCR Europe Tc
Qua“fying -2 TOURING CAR SERIES

(Barceiona ae7m) Provisional Results by Category
Rookie
Clas N° Driver Cat Clas Team Nat Vehicle Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h
1 22 PAUWELS i R 1 Comtoyou Racing T g AudiRS 3LMS TCR 4 2 1:49.162 153.5
2 10 ANDERSSON ¢ R 2 MAGP -|— £ Lynk & Co 03 TCR 5 5 1:49.529 0.367 0.367 153.0
3 264 LOSONCzY : R 3 Aggressive Team ltalia T £ Hyundai Elantra N TCR 5 2 1:50.078 0.916 0.549 152.3
4 7  TKACHENKO ¢ R 4 Volcano Motorsport | & |% AudiRS3LMSTCR 5 5 1:50.669 1.507 0.591 151.4
5 127 VOLT i R 5  ALM Motorsport : g Honda Civic Type R 4 2 1:50.822 1.660 0.153 151.2
Clas N° Driver Cat Clas Team Nat Vehicle Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h
1 34 CORONEL 2 D 1 Comtoyou Racing T % Audi RS 3LMS TCR 4 2 1:48.968 153.8
2 8 BALDAN £ D 2  Comtoyou T g AudiRS 3LMS TCR 5 2 1:49.970 1.002 1.002 152.4
3 11  DAVIDOVSKI ¢ D 3 Comtoyou I % Audi RS 3LMS TCR 4 2 1:50.324 1.356 0.354 1519
4 12 FERNANDEZ & D 4 RC2 Racing Team E % Audi RS 3LMS TCR 4 2 1:51.156 2.188 0.832 150.8
Clas N° Driver Cat Clas Team Nat Vehicle Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h
1 27 FILIPPI Comtoyou I g AudiRS 3LMS TCR 4 2 1:49.311 153.3
2 39 BROWN § Comtoyou Racing T g Audi RS 3LMS TCR 5 2 1:49.398 0.087 0.087 153.2
3 74 ORIOLA RC2 Racing Team T |% AudiRS3LMSTCR 4 2 1:50.966 1.655 1.568 151.0
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Circuito de Barcelona

TCR=-r

TCR Europe
. . TOURING CAR SERIES
Qualifying - 2
@ .
[Barcelona aestm) Lap Analysis
7 Daniel Tkachenko AudiRS3LMSTCR 27 John Filippi Audi RS 3 LMS TCR
Rookie Volcano Motorsport Comtoyou
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3  T.Spd Elapsed Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3  T.Spd Elapsed
1 11:57:19.677  11:55:52.905 50.299 36.473 146.3 11:57:19.677 1  11:57:07.810  11:55:46.345 47.963 33.502 150.6 11:57:07.810
2 1:56.722 P 33.427 44,702 38.593 241.0 11:59:16.399 2 1:49.311 32.909 43.972 32.430 238.9 11:58:57.121
3 3:05.755 1:39.570 50.531 35.654 124.7 12:02:22.154 3 1:49.361 32.801 43.992 32,568 238.4 12:00:46.482
4 2:00.295 34.324 52.254 33.717 237.3 12:04:22.449 4 2:06.780 P 33.714 45,554 47512 238.9 12:02:53.262
5 1:50.669 33.238 44.230 33.201 237.8 12:06:13.118 34 Tom Coronel Audi RS 3 LMS TCR
6 41.001 1:07.074 183.9
D Comtoyou Racing
Nicola Bal Audi RS 3 LMS TCR
8 icola Baldan udi RS 3 sTc Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed
D Comtoyou 1 11:57,09.511  11:55:48.925 47.302 33.284 133.8 11:57:09.511
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector3 T.Sspd Elapsed 2 1:48.968 32.651 43.915 32.402 242.6 11:58:58.479
1 11:57:10.951  11:55:50.181 47.332 33.438 143.2 11:57:10.951 3 1:50.416 32.711 44,885 32.820 243.2 12:00:48.895
2 1:49.970 33.011 44.176 32.783 242.1 11:59:00.921 4 2:02.168 P 33.129 44509 44530 242.1 12:02:51.063
3 1:50.107 32.921 44.299 32.887 242.1 12:00:51.028 39 Lewis Brown Audi RS 3 LMS TCR
4 2:00.794 32.821 47.209 40.764 243.2 12:02:51.822
5 2:13.733 P 33.004 47.404 53.235 240.5 12:05:05.555 Comtoyou Racing
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed
10 Viktor Andersson Lynk & Co 03 TCR
1 11:57:12.974  11:55:50.768 48.949 33.257 137.0 11:57:12.974
Rookie MAGP 5 1:49.398 32.635 44.201 32,562 241.6 11:59:02.372
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector3 T.Spd  Elapsed 3 1:49.544 32.613 44,151 32.780 241.6 12:00:51.916
1 11:57:16.979  11:55:54.666 47.940 34.373 1443 11:57:16.979 4 1:51.242 32.913 44.953 33.376 242.6 12:02:43.158
2 1:50.235 32.977 44,324 32,934 238.4 11:59:07.214 5 2:07.398 P 33.176 48.286 45936 238.9 12:04:50.556
3 2:00.019 P 33.315 44,713 41.991 240.0 12:01:07.233 74 Pepe Oriola Audi RS 3 LMS TCR
4 3:30.219 2:11.959 45.210 33.050 129.8 12:04:37.452 _
5 1:49.529 32.966 44.043 32520 235.2 12:06:26.981 RC2 Racing Team
& 34.405 51.447 235.2 Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3  T.Spd Elapsed
] ] ] ] 1 11:57:23.387  11:55:55.734 47.570 40.083 153.1 11:57:23.387
11 Viktor Davidovski Audi RS 3LMS TCR
2 1:50.966 33.220 44.619 33.127 237.3 11:59:14.353
D Comtoyou 3 1:51.140 33.148 44.645 33.347 238.9 12:01:05.493
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector3 T.spd Elapsed 4 2:04.251 34.756 52.328 37.167 238.4 12:03:09.744
1 11:57:15.104  11:55:51.641 49.286 34.177 1549 11:57:15.104 5 33.294 54.671 236.8
2 1:50.324 33.145 44.280 32.899 241.0 11:59:05.428 127 Ruben Volt Honda Civic Type R FL5 TCR
3 1:50.688 33.060 44.493 33.135 241.6 12:00:56.116 '
4 2:07.557 P 33.317 48.675 45565 239.4 12:03:03.673 Rookie ALM Motorsport
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed
12 Rubén Fernandez Audi RS 3 LMS TCR
1 11:59:35.028  11:58:16.111 45.346 33571 161.9 11:59:35.028
D RC2 Racing Team = 5 1:50.822 32.811 45.068 32.943 237.8 12:01:25.850
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector3 T.Spd  Elapsed 3 1:52.855 32.779 44.584 35.492 237.8 12:03:18.705
1 11:57:31.640  11:56:11.698 46.127 33.815 1545 11:57:31.640 4 1:54.160 32.865 44.426 36.869 238.9 12:05:12.865
2 1:51.156 32.983 44.687 33.486 240.0 11:59:22.796 5 40.218 47.942 194.9
3 1:51.258 33.024 44.777 33.457 240.5 12:01:14.054 264 Levente Losonczy Hyundai Elantra N TCR
4 2:01.126 33.077 48.705 39.344 240.5 12:03:15.180 _ _ _
5 33.706 54.594 238.4 Rookie Aggressive Team lItalia
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3  T.Spd Elapsed
22 Kobe Pauwels Audi RS 3 LMS TCR
1 11:57:18.323  11:55:56.415 47.097 34.811 152.9 11:57:18.323
Rookie Comtoyou Racing 5 1:50.078 32.944 44.321 32.813 240.0 11:59:08.401
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed 3 1:50.693 32.938 44.548 33.207 242.1 12:00:59.094
1 11:58:03.183  11:56:44.154 45,992 33.037 158.8 11:58:03.183 4 1:56.214 35.016 47.508 33.690 238.4 12:02:55.308
2 1:49.162 32.755 43.998 32.409 240.0 11:59:52.345 5 2:11.600 P 33.244 46.497 51.859 238.4 12:05:06.908
3 1:49.289 32.589 44,063 32,637 241.0 12:01:41.634
4 1:58.966 36.153 47.530 35.283 231.7 12:03:40.600
5 34.054 46.838 240.0
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Circuito de Barcelona

TCR Europe Tc
Qua“fying -2 TOURING CAR SERIES

(Barceiona zes7m) Best Sectors Results
Sector - 1 Sector - 2 Sector - 3 Ideal Lap vs Best Lap
Clas N° Driver Time N° Driver Time N° Driver Time Clas N° Driver Ideal Lap Bestlap Clas
1 22 Kobe Pauwels 32.589 34 Tom Coronel 43.915 34 Tom Coronel 32402 1 34 CORONEL 1:48.968 1:48.968 1
2 39 Lewis Brown 32.613 27 John Filippi 43.972 22 Kobe Pauwels 32409 2 22 PAUWELS 1:48.996 1:49.162 2
3 34 Tom Coronel 32.651 22 Kobe Pauwels 43.998 27 John Filippi 32430 3 27 FILIPPI 1:49.203 1:49.311 3
4 12 Ruben Volt 32.779 10 Viktor Andersson 44.043 10 Viktor Andersson 32520 4 39 BROWN 1:49.326 1:49.398 4
5 27 John Filippi 32.801 39 Lewis Brown 44,151 39 Lewis Brown 32562 5 10 ANDERSSON 1:49.529 1:49.529 5
6 8 Nicola Baldan 32.821 8 Nicola Baldan 44176 8 Nicola Baldan 32783 6 8 BALDAN 1:49.780 1:49.970 6
7 26 Levente Losonczy 32.938 7 Daniel Tkachenko 44.230 264 Levente Losonczy 32.813 7 264 LOSONCZY 1:50.072 1:50.078 7
8 10 Viktor Andersson 32.966 11 Viktor Davidovski 44.280 11 Viktor Davidovski 32.899 8 127 VOLT 1:50.148 1:50.822 10
9 12 Rubén Fernandez 32.983 264 Levente Losonczy 44.321 127 Ruben Volt 32943 9 11 DAVIDOVSKI 1:50.239 1:50.324
10 11 Viktor Davidovski 33.060 127 Ruben Volt 44.426 74 Pepe Oriola 33.127 10 7 TKACHENKO 1:50.669 1:50.669 9
11 74 Pepe Oriola 33.148 74 Pepe Oriola 44.619 7 Daniel Tkachenko 33.201 11 74 ORIOLA 1:50.894 1:50.966 11
12 7 Daniel Tkachenko 33.238 12 Rubén Fernandez 44,687 12 Rubén Fernandez 33457 12 12 FERNANDEZ 1:51.127 1:51.156 12
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Barcelona

4.657 m.
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Driver
CORONEL
PAUWELS
FILIPPI
BROWN
ANDERSSON
BALDAN
LOSONCZY
DAVIDOVSKI
TKACHENKO
VOLT
ORIOLA
FERNANDEZ

CREANEACION 4

GTS20 lil"}

Circuito de Barcelona
TCR Europe
Qualifying - 2

Best 5 Lap Times

Cat Cls Team

2 D 1 Comtoyou Racing

i R 1 Comtoyou Racing

g Comtoyou

] Comtoyou Racing

§ R 2 MAGP

£ D 2 Comtoyou

: R 3 Aggressive Team lItalia

¢ D 3 Comtoyou

¢ R 4 Volcano Motorsport

& R 5 ALM Motorsport

& RC2 Racing Team

& D 4 RC2Racing Team
=Ccr.ono

TCR=-r

TOURING CAR SERIES

Vehicle

Audi RS 3LMS TCR
Audi RS 3 LMS TCR
Audi RS 3LMS TCR
Audi RS 3 LMS TCR
Lynk & Co 03 TCR
Audi RS 3 LMS TCR
Hyundai Elantra N
Audi RS 3 LMS TCR
Audi RS 3LMS TCR
Honda Civic Type R
Audi RS 3LMS TCR
Audi RS 3 LMS TCR

Best 1

Time

1:48.968
1:49.162
1:49.311
1:49.398
1:49.529
1:49.970
1:50.078
1:50.324
1:50.669
1:50.822
1:50.966

—
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1:51.156

Circuitde
Barcelona
CATALUNYA

Best 2
Time Lap
1:50.416 3
1:49.289 3
1:49.361 3
1:49.544 3
1:50.235 2
1:50.107 3
1:50.693 3
1:50.688 3
1:56.722 2
1:52.855 3
1:51.140 3
1:51.258 3

Best 3

Time

2:02.168
1:58.966
2:06.780
1:51.242
2:00.019
2:00.794
1:56.214
2:07.557
2:00.295
1:54.160
2:04.251
2:01.126

—
b#bb&b&w&bbb%

Best 4 Best 5
Time Lap Time Lap
2:07.398 5
3:30.219 4
2:13.733 5
2:11.600 5
3:05.755 3
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Barcelona

4.657 m.
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Driver
BALDAN
CORONEL
BROWN
LOSONCZY
DAVIDOVSKI
TKACHENKO
PAUWELS
FERNANDEZ
ANDERSSON
FILIPPI
ORIOLA
VOLT

CREANEACION 4
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Circuito de Barcelona
TCR Europe

Qualifying - 2

Best 5 Top Speeds

NLD  ITA

MKD  HUN  GBR

ESP FRA SWE ESP BEL UKR

EsT
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O ©O

U O T TV U =X

A B WO N W P

Team

Comtoyou
Comtoyou Racing
Comtoyou Racing
Aggressive Team ltalia
Comtoyou

Volcano Motorsport
Comtoyou Racing
RC2 Racing Team
MA:GP

Comtoyou

RC2 Racing Team
ALM Motorsport

BEL  BEL

BEL

ESP  BEL SWE ESP BEL ESP  BEL

EsT

TCR=-r

TOURING CAR SERIES

Vehicle

Audi RS 3LMS TCR
Audi RS 3 LMS TCR
Audi RS 3LMS TCR
Hyundai Elantra N TCR
Audi RS 3LMS TCR
Audi RS 3 LMS TCR
Audi RS 3LMS TCR
Audi RS 3LMS TCR
Lynk & Co 03 TCR
Audi RS 3LMS TCR
Audi RS 3LMS TCR
Honda Civic Type R

Top 1 Top 2 Top 3 Top 4 Top 5
Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Avg
243.2 4 242.1 2 242.1 3 240.5 5 143.2 1 222.2
243.2 3 242.6 2 242.1 4 133.8 1 215.4
242.6 4 241.6 2 241.6 3 238.9 5 137.0 1 220.3
242.1 3 240.0 2 238.4 4 238.4 5 152.9 1 222.3
241.6 3 241.0 2 239.4 4 154.9 1 219.2
241.0 2 237.8 5 237.3 4 183.9 6 146.3 1 209.3
241.0 3 240.0 2 240.0 5 231.7 4 158.8 1 222.3
240.5 3 240.5 4 240.0 2 238.4 5 154.5 1 222.7
240.0 3 238.4 2 235.2 5 235.2 6 144.3 1 218.6
238.9 2 238.9 4 238.4 3 150.6 1 216.7
238.9 3 238.4 4 237.3 2 236.8 5 153.1 1 220.9
238.9 4 237.8 2 237.8 3 194.9 5] 161.9 1 214.3
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Circuito de Barcelona

TCR Europe TC R =urore

TOURING CAR SERIES

Qualifying - 2
Barcelona ae7m) Fastest Laps Sequence
Lap TimeofDay Session Time N° Driver Nat Cat Team Nat Vehicle Time Km/h
2 11:58:57.121 3:57.121 27 FILIPPI E Comtoyou Audi RS 3 LMS 1:49.311 153.3
2 11:58:58.479 3:58.479 34 CORONEL 2 D Comtoyou Racing T Z Audi RS 3LMS 1:48.968 153.8

Barcelona
CATALUNYA
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Barcelona 4.657 m.

N° Driver

34 CORONEL
8 BALDAN
22 PAUWELS
27 FILIPPI

12 FERNANDEZ
11 DAVIDOVSKI
264 LOSONCzY

7 TKACHENKO
39 BROWN
127 VOLT

74 ORIOLA

10 ANDERSSON
293 GUASTAMACCHIA

Circuito de Barcelona

TCR Europe
Qualifying - 2
Event Best Maximum Speed
Nat Cat Clas Team
b2 D 1 Comtoyou Racing
l £ D 2 Comtoyou
l i R 1 Comtoyou Racing
l g Comtoyou
& D 3 RC2 Racing Team
{- ¢ D 4 Comtoyou
— : R 2 Aggressive Team ltalia
O ¢ R 3 Volcano Motorsport
§ Comtoyou Racing
—i R 4 ALM Motorsport
L& 15 RC2 Racing Team
mmm: R 5 MAGP
l £ D 5 Aggressive Team ltalia
=crono

TCR=-r

TOURING CAR SERIES

BEL  BEL

BEL

BEL ESP  BEL

A

Vehicle

Audi RS 3 LMS
Audi RS 3 LMS
Audi RS 3 LMS
Audi RS 3 LMS
Audi RS 3 LMS
Audi RS 3 LMS
Hyundai Elantra N
Audi RS 3 LMS
Audi RS 3LMS

Honda Civic Type R

Audi RS 3 LMS

Lynk & Co 03 TCR

Hyundai Elantra N

Km/h Session
245.4 Qualifying - 1
245.4 Qualifying - 1
244.8 Qualifying - 1
243.7 Qualifying - 1
243.7 Qualifying - 1
243.2 Qualifying - 1
242.6 Qualifying - 1
242.6 Qualifying - 1
242.6 Qualifying - 2
242.1 Qualifying - 1
241.0 Qualifying - 1
240.0 Qualifying - 2
238.4 Qualifying - 1
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Circuito de Barcelona

TCR=-r

TCR Europe
. . TOURING CAR SERIES
Qualifying - 2
Barcelona aesm) Pit Stop Analysis
7 Daniel Tkachenko Audi RS 3 LMS TCR
Rookie Volcano Motorsport
N° In Day Time In Time Pit Time T. Pit Time Handicap Diff.
1 11:59:12.665 11:59:12.665 12:00:16.455 1:03.790 1:03.790
10 Viktor Andersson Lynk & Co 03 TCR
Rookie MA:GP
N° In Day Time In Time Pit Time T. Pit Time Handicap Diff.
1 12:01:03.458 12:01:03.458 12:02:41.433 1:37.975 1:37.975
27 John Filippi Audi RS 3 LMS TCR
Comtoyou
N° In Day Time In Time Pit Time T. Pit Time Handicap Diff.
1 12:02:48.939 12:02:48.939 12:08:03.450 5:14.511 5:14.511

GTE20 li}}
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Circuito de Barcelona
TCR Europe
Qualifying - 2

Barcelona

ae7m) Weather Report

Temperature (°C)

Humidity (%)

Speed (Kph)

Air Temperature

18,3 1

18,11

TC R =urore

TOURING CAR SERIES

/\

17,9

Session Time

Humidity

51

50,6 -

50,2 1

49,8

Session Time

Wind Speed
20
16

12 -

Session Time

GTSE017 S —=crono

CREANEACION

E&EEd

Temperature (°C)

Pressure (mBar)

Direction (Degrees)

15,1

14,6

Track Temperature

VAV

989,8 -

989,6 -

989,4

Session Time

Pressure

/\_/

360
320
280
240
200
160 -
120

801

40

Session Time

Wind direction
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Barcelona

Circuito de Barcelona
TCR Europe
Qualifying -1 -2

ass7m) Provisional Results

TCR=-r

TOURING CAR SERIES

Cls N° Driver Nat Team Vehicle Cat Clas Laps Qualifying -1 Qualifying -2 Qualifying Gap Interval Km/h
1 34 Tom Coronel Comtoyou Racing Audi RS 3LMS TCR D 1 13  1:49.184 3 1:48.968 2 1:48.968 153.8
2 22 Kobe Pauwels Comtoyou Racing Audi RS 3 LMS TCR R 1 12 1:48.820 7 1:49.162 2 1:49.162 0.194 0.194  154.0
3 27 John Filippi Comtoyou Audi RS 3LMS TCR 13 1:49425 7 1:49311 2 1:49.311 0.343 0.149 1533
4 39 Lewis Brown Comtoyou Racing Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 13 1:49573 4 1:49.398 2  1:49.398 0.430 0.087 1532
5 10 Viktor Andersson MA:GP Lynk & Co 03 TCR R 2 13 1:49.708 7 1:49529 5 1:49.529 0.561 0.131 153.0
6 8 Nicola Baldan Comtoyou Audi RS 3 LMS TCR D 2 14 1:49.372 7 1:49.970 2 1:49.970 1.002 0.441 1532
7 264 Levente Losonczy Aggressive Team ltalia Hyundai Elantra N TCR R 3 15 1:50.700 3 1:50.078 2 1:50.078 1.110 0.108  152.3
8 11 Viktor Davidovski Comtoyou Audi RS 3LMS TCR D 3 13 1:50.255 8 1:50.324 2 1:50.324 1.356 0.246  152.0
9 7  Daniel Tkachenko Volcano Motorsport Audi RS 3LMS TCR R 4 14 1:50.762 8 1:50.669 5 1:50.669 1.701 0.345 1514
10 127 Ruben Volt ALM Motorsport Honda Civic Type R FL5 TCR R 5 14 1:50.552 9 1:50.822 2 1:50.822 1.854 0.153  151.6
11 74 Pepe Oriola RC2 Racing Team Audi RS 3 LMS TCR 13  1:50.280 7 1:50.966 2  1:50.966 1.998 0.144 1520
12 12 Rubén Fernandez RC2 Racing Team Audi RS 3 LMS TCR D 4 13  1:50.796 8 1:51.156 2  1:51.156 2.188 0190 1513
13 293 Mauro Guastamacchia Aggressive Team ltalia Hyundai Elantra N TCR D 5 9 152613 8 1:52.613 148.8

Published at:.............c........

Race Director: Timekeeper: A
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